

Application and registration fee are due May 25th

Please mail or drop off to: Pride Martial Arts, 851 Showroom Place, Suite 103, Chula Vista, CA 91914

Primary Contact Information (Person to contact for confirmation of act and time of audition) Email: Phone number: **Emergency Contact Information** Name: _____ Phone number: _____ **Audition Information** Name of Participant: ______ Age: ____ D.O.B. ____ _____ Type of performance: ______ Title of act: Will there be additional group members that will be a part of your act? Yes_ No If yes, please list the name and age of each additional group member below: Please give a brief description of the act you are auditioning: Length of act in minutes: _____ Official rules and guidelines of the 2019 CVGT Talent Auditions A completed Chula Vista's Got Talent application and a \$25 fee (payable by cash or credit card) must be submitted by May 25th. No late applications will be accepted. A Chula Vista's Got Talent Waiver and Release Form must be signed and submitted along with application. Auditions must be appropriate for all ages of the audience. We ask for clean music lyrics along with appropriate gestures, attire, materials, and props. Auditions are allowed a 2-minute time frame which is to not be exceeded. Participants must provide own technical equipment and props if needed. An amplifier and microphone will be available for use. Winner's evaluations will be based on opinion and appeal of judges. All decisions are final. Additional information concerning the location and times of auditions will be sent to all applicants via email after May 25th. Note: Only one application is needed per audition. Auditions consisting of 2 or more participants will need to fill out individual safety waivers per participant. Additional auditions by the same participant(s) performing a different styled act are allowed with a separate CVGT application submission and \$25 fee. (If you have multiple talents, we want to see them!) By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and accept the official rules and guidelines of the 2019 Chula Vista's Got Talent Auditions:

Participant Signature: Date:



Chula Vista's Got Talent Waiver and Release Form

,
(Please print full name)
am participating in the Chula Vista's Got Talent Competition occurring on Saturday, June 8th.
I understand that I may be photographed and videotaped while participating in the Talent Competition by staff photographers and peers. I consent to such recording of myself, my voice and likeness, and any costumes or accessor I may be wearing during my audition. I grant to Pride Martial Arts the rights to copyright, use, publish, reproduce, display, distribute, create derivative works from, license and otherwise use any photos or footage, in whole or in part myself, my voice and likeness, and my costume in any media and in any manner in perpetuity, including for internet, broadcast, and similar; for purposes including but not limited to in highlights videos and other marketing material without any compensation to me. I waive any right that I may have to inspect and approve the finished product or co that may be used in connection with an image that the photographer and/or videographer has taken of me during th Talent Competition, or the use to which it may be applied.
I hereby release Pride Martial Arts, Chula Vista's Got Talent, and any of its authorized representatives from any and a harm, liability or damage from any physical injury or property losses I may suffer which may result from me performing in the Chula Vista's Got Talent Competition in the year 2019. I hereby freely and voluntarily assume any and all risks of participation in the Talent Competition and take full responsibility and waive any claims of personal injury, death or damage to personal property associated with my participation in the Talent Competition or presence on the premises where the Talent Competition is held.
I hereby acknowledge and agree that I am voluntarily participating in the Chula Vista's Got Talent Competition. I understand that participation may include dancing or other activities which may be inherently dangerous and may caserious or grievous injuries, including bodily injury, damage to personal property and/or death. I understand the natural of the Talent Competition and represent that I am qualified to participate in it. I agree and warrant that if at any time believe conditions to be unsafe I will immediately discontinue further participation in the Talent Competition.
My signature establishes that I have carefully read and understand this agreement and it is proof of my intention to execute a complete and unconditional waiver and release of all liability to the full extent of the law. I am 18 years of or older representing the talent show participant, and am mentally competent.